Training Needs Assessment for the 2012 Plan

1. Name of organization:

2. Program Type:

AmeriCorps State
AmeriCorps National
AmeriCorps NCCC
AmeriCorps VISTA
Learn & Serve (K-12)

Senior Corps/Foster Grandparents
Program

Senior Corps/Senior Companions
Program

Senior Corps/RSVP
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SurveyMonkey
Response
Count
24
answered question 24
skipped question 0
Response Response
Percent Count
37.5% 9
12.5% 3
4.2% 1
25.0% 6
0.0% 0
16.7% 4
4.2% 1
37.5% 9
answered question 24
skipped question 0



3. Name of person completing the survey:

4. Title of the person completing the survey:

5. Contact information for the person completing the survey:

20f14

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

24

24

Response
Count

24

24

Response
Count

23

23



6. How long have you been in your position?

Less than 1 year

1-3 years

4-6 years

7-9 years

10 years or more

[
[
[

Response
Percent

21.7%

21.7%

21.7%

8.7%

26.1%

answered question

skipped question

7. How long has your organization been operating a National Service program?

Less than 1 year

1-3 years

4-6 years

7-9 years

10 years or more

_I:IDEIEI
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Response
Percent

4.3%

4.3%

8.7%

4.3%

78.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

23

Response
Count

18

23



8. How many members/volunteers are in your National Service Program?

Less than 10

10-25

26-50

51-100

101-200

201-500

500+

HHDDHD

Response
Percent

0.0%

9.1%

22.7%

9.1%

9.1%

27.3%

22.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

22

9. How many additional community volunteers does your National Service Program recruit

and engage?

Less than 10
10-25

26-50
51-100
101-200
201-500

500+

TR Rt

4 0f 14

Response
Percent

4.5%

13.6%

13.6%

4.5%

13.6%

18.2%

31.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

22



10. How many community/nonprofit organizations do you work with to address community

needs?

Response

Percent
Less than 10 0.0%
1025 [ ] 18.2%
26-50 | | 40.9%
51-100 [ | 18.2%
101200 [ ] 13.6%
201-500 [ ] 4.5%
500+ [] 4.5%

answered question

skipped question

11. Does your program work with Tribal Nations?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 52.4%
No | | 47.6%

If yes, please list Tribal Nations below and the nature of your work:

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

22

Response
Count

11

10

11

21



12. If your National Service Program serves rural communities, what are the unique
challenges your program encounters?

Response
Count
20
answered question 20
skipped question 4
13. If your National Service Program serves rural communities, what are the unique
opportunities your program encounters?
Response
Count
20
answered question 20
skipped question 4
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14. Concerning disability inclusion, do you need help with any of the following?

Recruiting National Service
members/volunteers with
disabilities

Retaining National Service
members/volunteers with
disabilities

Recruiting community volunteers
with disabilities

Retaining community volunteers
with disabilities

Yes

30.0% (6)

15.0% (3)

30.0% (6)

10.0% (2)

No

70.0% (14)

85.0% (17)

70.0% (14)

90.0% (18)

If yes to any of the items above, please provide examples of training needs:

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

20

20

20

20

20

15. Would you be interested in attending or hosting the following emergency preparedness

trainings?

Neighborhood Preparedness
Party/Training

Community Emergency Response
Team (CERT)

Map Your Neighborhood

Yes

40.0% (8)

42.1% (8)

45.0% (9)
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No

60.0% (12)

57.9% (11)

55.0% (11)

If no to any of the above, please explain:

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

20

19

20

20



16. Are there other emergency preparedness training or events you would be interested in
attending or hosting?

Response
Count
9
answered question 9
skipped question 15
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17. Based on the list below, what are priority training needs for your program? If you
already meet the training need within your program (without requiring additional support),
please indicate the topic's priority level and check 'Our program already meets this need.'

Our program

High priority MO(.JIer'ate Low priority already meets Response

priority this need Count
Member Recruitment 0.0% (0) 23.5% (4) 29.4% (5) 70.6% (12) 17
Member Development 5.9% (1) 58.8% (10) 11.8% (2) 35.3% (6) 17
Volunteer Leveraging 17.6% (3) 47.1% (8) 17.6% (3) 23.5% (4) 17
Community Engagement 17.6% (3) 64.7% (11) 5.9% (1) 29.4% (5) 17
Resource Development 35.3% (6) 64.7% (11) 0.0% (0) 5.9% (1) 17
Performance Measurement 41.2% (7) 23.5% (4) 17.6% (3) 29.4% (5) 17
Evaluation 29.4% (5) 35.3% (6) 17.6% (3) 29.4% (5) 17
Financial Management 11.8% (2) 29.4% (5) 23.5% (4) 52.9% (9) 17
eGrants/My AmeriCorps 5.9% (1) 23.5% (4) 23.5% (4) 58.8% (10) 17
Outreach and Recruitment 11.8% (2) 41.2% (7) 17.6% (3) 35.3% (6) 17
Accessibility 0.0% (0) 5.9% (1) 52.9% (9) 47.1% (8) 17
Reasonable Accommodations 0.0% (0) 11.8% (2) 47.1% (8) 52.9% (9) 17
Inclusion Etiquette 0.0% (0) 35.3% (6) 35.3% (6) 35.3% (6) 17
Supervision and Retention 5.9% (1) 58.8% (10) 23.5% (4) 23.5% (4) 17
Legal Responsibilities 17.6% (3) 17.6% (3) 52.9% (9) 23.5% (4) 17
Inclusion Policy Development 0.0% (0) 23.5% (4) 52.9% (9) 23.5% (4) 17
Emergency Preparation and 5.9% (1) 41.2% (7) 29.4% (5) 23.5% (4) 17

Response

Inclusion Strategic Planning 0.0% (0) 29.4% (5) 58.8% (10) 17.6% (3) 17
Other 5.9% (1) 0.0% (0) 17.6% (3) 76.5% (13) 17

Other (please specify)
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answered question 17

skipped question 7

18. Based on your answers above, please indicate specific topics where you need
additional information. Example: Member Recruitment — recruiting and retaining members
with disability, or Financial Management - In Kind Contributions.

Response
Count
14
answered question 14
skipped question 10

19. Do you have any additional high priority training needs other than those you listed in the
previous questions?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [] 6.7% 1
No | | 93.3% 14

If yes, please specify:

3
answered question 15
skipped question 9
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20. Who in your program needs training on the high priority topics you identified for Question
17? (You can scroll back to check your responses.)

Member Recruitment

Member Development

Volunteer Leveraging

Community Engagement

Resource Development

Performance Measurement

Evaluation

Financial Management

eGrants/My AmeriCorps

Outreach and Recruitment

Accessibility

Reasonable Accommodations

Inclusion Etiquette

Program
Directors

16.7% (2)

16.7% (2)

28.6% (4)

14.3% (2)

50.0% (8)

53.3% (8)

40.0% (6)

23.1% (3)

23.1% (3)

28.6% (4)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

23.1% (3)

Program Program
Staff Members/Volunteers
16.7%

25.0% (3)
(2)
33.3%
16.7% (2)
(4)
35.7%
35.7% (5)
(5)
0,
35.7% 28.6% (4)
(5)
0,
56.3% 25.0% (4)
)
0,
66.7% 33.3% (5)
(10)
0,
53.3% 26.7% (4)
(8)
30.8%
0.0% (0)
(4)
30.8%
7.7% (1)
(4)
35.7%
21.4% (3)
(5)
7.7% (1) 23.1% (3)
7.7% (1) 23.1% (3)
0,
46.2% 38.5% (5)
(6)
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Project/Site
Staff

8.3% (1)

58.3% (7)

35.7% (5)

28.6% (4)

31.3% (5)

40.0% (6)

33.3% (5)

0.0% (0)

7.7% (1)

14.3% (2)

23.1% (3)

23.1% (3)

38.5% (5)

Program
already
meets
high
priority
training
need

66.7%
®)

16.7%
&)

35.7%
®)

35.7%
®)

12.5%
&)

13.3%
@

26.7%
4

61.5%
®)

61.5%
®)

50.0%
@)

69.2%
©)

69.2%
©)

46.2%
(6)

Response
Count

12

12

14

14

16

15

15

13

13

14

13

13

13



Supervision and Retention

Legal Responsibilities

Inclusion Policy Development

Emergency Preparation and
Response

Inclusion Strategic Planning

Other

28.6% (4)

42.9% (6)

23.1% (3)

21.4% (3)

30.8% (4)

18.2% (2)

50.0%
)

35.7%
®)

30.8%
(4)

28.6%
(4)

38.5%
®)

9.1% (1)

7.1% (1)

14.3% (2)

15.4% (2)

50.0% (7)

23.1% (3)

9.1% (1)

57.1% (8)

21.4% (3)

23.1% (3)

21.4% (3)

23.1% (3)

0.0% (0)

answered question

skipped question

21. Do you have any of the following community volunteer training needs?

Recruiting community volunteers

Retaining community volunteers

Matching community volunteers'
skills to organizational needs

Training community volunteers

Managing community volunteers

Recognizing and rewarding
community volunteers

Yes

47.1% (8)

52.9% (9)

47.1% (8)

47.1% (8)

47.1% (8)

41.2% (7)

No

47.1% (8)

41.2% (7)

47.1% (8)

47.1% (8)

41.2% (7)

47.1% (8)

21.4%
(©)

42.9%
(6)

38.5%
®)

28.6%
4

30.8%
4

81.8%
©)

Our program is

capable of training
other programs on

this topic

5.9% (1)

5.9% (1)

5.9% (1)

5.9% (1)

11.8% (2)

11.8% (2)

Other community volunteer training needs not listed above:

12 of 14

answered question

skipped question

14

14

13

14

13

11

17

Response
Count

17

17

17

17

17

17

17



22. Please list any training events/trainers you would highly recommend:

answered question

skipped question

23. What is your preference for training delivery? (Please check all that apply.)

Response

Percent
Peer mentoring | | 35.3%
Conference calls | | 29.4%
In-person | | 76.5%
Webinars | | 70.6%
Video conferencing [ ] 23.5%
Online resources | | 47.1%
Written materials | | 58.8%

Other preferences (please specify):

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

17

Response
Count

13

12

10

17



24. What factors influence your participation in training? (Please check all that apply)

Response
Percent

Travel distance to training |

70.6%

Lack of monetary support |

82.4%

Lack of training notification | |

Not interested in topic | |

Time not convenient |

25. Is there anything else you would like us to know?

14 of 14

52.9%

52.9%

64.7%

Other factors (please specify):

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

12

14

11

17

Response
Count

18



